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	1. Purpose 

	
· To develop an overall sustainability policy for the Faculty, with particular attention to addressing the Faculty carbon footprint and net environmental gain within the context of the Environment and Climate Emergency.  The policy should contain a set of cross-Faculty actions and approaches as well as recommendations for individuals and departments to consider.

· To share, incentivise and celebrate ideas and good practice across the Faculty. 

· To act as the ESE voice regarding wider University discussions.

· As data availability develops, to have overall responsibility for establishing Faculty carbon reduction and net environmental gain targets and tracking their progress. 
  
· To have oversight of departmental approaches and actions. Each department within the Faculty will form a departmental sustainability group to determine approaches and actions locally, recognising the different contexts and priorities that exist.

· The Faculty Sustainability Committee will be responsible for any future budget and resources allocated to the delivery of sustainability policy and targets.


	2. Membership 

		Role
	Member
	Email

	DPVC 
	Nick Stone (Chair)​
	N.Stone@exeter.ac.uk

	DFO 
	Clare Wydell​
	C.J.Wydell@exeter.ac.uk

	Faculty Executive Officer 
	Caroline Haughian​
	C.Haughian2@exeter.ac.uk 

	University sustainability rep 
	Jo Chamberlain
	J.Chamberlain2@exeter.ac.uk

	TS PSP 
	Steve Spaull​
	S.R.Spaull@exeter.ac.uk

	H&S Advisor 
	Rhian Loosemore​
	R.Loosemore@exeter.ac.uk

	Faculty Infrastructure Lead 
	Laura Baxter ​
	L.Baxter@exeter.ac.uk

	DPVC (Support) 
	Chee Wong​
	S.C.Wong@exeter.ac.uk

	Faculty Climate Advocates​
	 
	 

	Business, Finance & Accounting
	Angela Christidis​
	A.C.Christidis@exeter.ac.uk

	Business, Economics 
	Gary Abrahams
	G.R.Abrahams@exeter.ac.uk

	Business, Management 
	Onna Van Den Broek 
	O.M.Van-Den-Broek@exeter.ac.uk

	Engineering 
	Matt Eames​
	M.E.Eames@exeter.ac.uk

	Geography 
	Catherine (Cat) Butler
	C.Butler@exeter.ac.uk

	Physics & Astronomy 
	Bill Barnes​
	W.L.Barnes@exeter.ac.uk

	Maths & Statistics 
	Jen Catto 
	J.Catto@exeter.ac.uk 

	Computer Science 
	Rudy Arthur​
	R.Arthur@exeter.ac.uk

	Earth & Environmental Science 
	Jamie Shutler​
	J.D.Shutler@exeter.ac.uk

	Ecology & Conservation 
	Camille Bonneaud​
	C.Bonneaud@exeter.ac.uk





	3. Meetings

	
Meetings will be termly 



